
Scherer Development Parcels Strategy

January 2015

Feasibility & Valuation Study Draft



Duval Advisory Services / Phone: 1-612-444-3100 / info@duvaldevelopment.com 2

Scherer Feasibility & Valuation Study - Draft February 26, 2015

1. Minneapolis Office Market Analysis

2. Model Input Assumptions 

3. Land Valuation Model

Contents



Duval Advisory Services / Phone: 1-612-444-3100 / info@duvaldevelopment.com 3

Scherer Feasibility & Valuation Study - Draft February 26, 2015

Minneapolis Office Submarket Geography Overview

Regional Overview Minneapolis & St Paul Downtown CBD Detail



Duval Advisory Services / Phone: 1-612-444-3100 / info@duvaldevelopment.com 4

Scherer Feasibility & Valuation Study - Draft February 26, 2015

4 The CoStar Office Report ©2015 CoStar Group, Inc.

Minneapolis � Year-End 2014

Minneapolis Office Market
Year-End 2014 – Minneapolis  

Minneapolis Office Market

©2015 CoStar Group, Inc. The CoStar Office Report 5 

CoStar Submarkets
In analyzing metropolitan areas, CoStar has developed geographic designations to help group properties together, called 
Markets, Submarket Clusters and Submarkets. Markets are the equivalent of metropolitan areas, or areas containing a large 
population nucleus, that together with adjacent communities have a high degree of economic and social integration. Markets 
are then divided into Submarket Clusters, which are core areas within a metropolitan area that are known to be competitive 
with each other in terms of attracting and keeping tenants. Markets are then further subdivided into smaller units called 
Submarkets, which serve to delineate a core group of buildings that are competitive with each other and constitute a generally 
accepted competitive set, or peer group.

Markets

Submarket Clusters

Anoka County Outlying

Burnsville/Eagan/Apple Vy

Carver County Outlying

Chisago County

Dakota County Outlying

Hennepin County Outlying

I-394 Corridor

I-494 Corridor

Isanti County

Midway

Minneapolis CBD*

Northwest

Pierce County

Scott County Outlying

Sherburne County

St Croix County

St Paul CBD*

Stearns County

Suburban St Paul

Washington Cnty Outlying

Wright County

* Submarkets comprising the CBD.  For statistics reference the CBD vs Suburban Figures at a Glance Page.

The Scherer Site is located in the Midway submarket.

The Scherer Site development will also be impacted by rate and vacancy within the Minneapolis CBD submarket.

Minneapolis Office Submarket
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Historical Deliveries 1982 - 2014          

Source: CoStar Property®              * Future deliveries based on current under construction buildings.

Construction Activity Markets Ranked by Under Construction Square Footage

# Bldgs Preleased SF Preleased % All Existing U/C

Minneapolis CBD 4   1,689,000   98.6%          152,642   428,250   

I-494 Corridor 4   867,670   71.7%          55,266   302,695   

Suburban St Paul 2   54,645   82.5%          18,721   33,114   

I-394 Corridor 2   37,000   100.0%          27,332   18,500   

St Croix County 0   0   0.0%          7,027   0   

Chisago County 0   0   0.0%          3,749   0   

Burnsville/Eagan/Apple Vy 0   0   0.0%          36,832   0   

Dakota County Outlying 0   0   0.0%          9,746   0   

Hennepin County Outlying 0   0   0.0%          8,316   0   

Carver County Outlying 0   0   0.0%          12,425   0   

All Other 0   0   0.0%          23,317   0   

Source: CoStar Property®

Recent Deliveries Future Deliveries 
Leased & Un-Leased SF in Deliveries Preleased & Un-Leased SF in Properties Scheduled to Deliver

Source: CoStar Property® Source: CoStar Property®
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Class A Market Statistics Year-End 2014

YTD Net YTD Under Quoted

Market # Blds Total RBA Direct SF Total SF Vac % Absorption Deliveries Const SF Rates

Anoka County Outlying 0   0   0   0   0.0% 0   0   0   $0.00    

Burnsville/Eagan/Apple Vy 9   758,428   37,659   37,659   5.0% 4,632   0   0   $16.19    

Carver County Outlying 0   0   0   0   0.0% 0   0   0   $0.00    

Chisago County 0   0   0   0   0.0% 0   0   0   $0.00    

Dakota County Outlying 0   0   0   0   0.0% 0   0   0   $0.00    

Hennepin County Outlying 0   0   0   0   0.0% 0   0   0   $0.00    

I-394 Corridor 27   5,539,454   361,018   400,284   7.2% 218,438   81,301   0   $25.77    

I-494 Corridor 43   10,784,019   654,529   657,005   6.1% 612,490   598,400   1,153,300   $25.93    

Isanti County 0   0   0   0   0.0% 0   0   0   $0.00    

Midway 5   879,112   10,782   10,782   1.2% 36,192   27,000   0   $26.88    

Minneapolis CBD 30   22,446,863   1,923,681   2,039,658   9.1% (76,437)   0   1,493,000   $26.82    

Northwest 9   1,941,856   58,315   58,315   3.0% 658,478   650,000   0   $19.45    

Pierce County 0   0   0   0   0.0% 0   0   0   $0.00    

Scott County Outlying 0   0   0   0   0.0% 0   0   0   $0.00    

Sherburne County 0   0   0   0   0.0% 0   0   0   $0.00    

St Croix County 1   40,000   2,044   2,044   5.1% 8,747   0   0   $0.00    

St Paul CBD 11   4,274,621   367,118   367,118   8.6% 4,737   0   0   $20.20    

Stearns County 4   348,960   85,093   85,093   24.4% 0   0   0   $38.25    

Suburban St Paul 11   1,865,686   221,999   221,999   11.9% 57,901   100,000   0   $16.26    

Washington Cnty Outlying 0   0   0   0   0.0% 0   0   0   $0.00    

Wright County 0   0   0   0   0.0% 0   0   0   $0.00    

Totals 150 48,878,999 3,722,238 3,879,957 7.9% 1,525,178 1,456,701 2,646,300 $24.98 

Source: CoStar Property®

Class B Market Statistics Year-End 2014

YTD Net YTD Under Quoted

Market # Blds Total RBA Direct SF Total SF Vac % Absorption Deliveries Const SF Rates

Anoka County Outlying 27   635,400   36,508   36,508   5.7% 8,798   0   0   $19.23    

Burnsville/Eagan/Apple Vy 173   9,679,546   593,402   597,578   6.2% 94,257   0   0   $15.83    

Carver County Outlying 43   1,085,926   48,337   48,337   4.5% 8,903   4,400   0   $12.07    

Chisago County 9   72,821   1,599   1,599   2.2% 2,322   0   0   $0.00    

Dakota County Outlying 56   770,377   34,376   34,376   4.5% 16,562   9,255   0   $21.42    

Hennepin County Outlying 8   128,091   1,285   1,285   1.0% 1,228   0   0   $20.29    

I-394 Corridor 233   12,111,926   885,882   887,986   7.3% 54,442   62,000   37,000   $20.77    

I-494 Corridor 217   14,817,548   1,807,345   1,832,404   12.4% (209,645)   0   57,479   $19.04    

Isanti County 8   88,156   8,378   8,378   9.5% (186)   0   0   $15.76    

Midway 132   8,408,100   616,123   616,123   7.3% 6,295   0   0   $14.64    

Minneapolis CBD 104   15,395,565   1,616,564   1,616,564   10.5% 97,216   0   220,000   $17.82    

Northwest 108   3,440,427   538,443   538,443   15.7% (149,502)   0   0   $14.25    

Pierce County 3   39,614   552   552   1.4% 0   0   0   $0.00    

Scott County Outlying 36   690,035   55,825   55,825   8.1% 4,491   4,165   0   $19.12    

Sherburne County 17   244,493   8,773   8,773   3.6% 867   0   0   $14.83    

St Croix County 42   546,577   59,814   73,165   13.4% (11,551)   0   0   $16.08    

St Paul CBD 42   7,887,361   1,546,663   1,556,192   19.7% 58,740   0   0   $16.22    

Stearns County 95   2,039,200   190,762   202,328   9.9% 49,101   0   0   $18.39    

Suburban St Paul 589   18,927,464   1,819,701   1,837,123   9.7% 256,427   18,414   66,228   $15.24    

Washington Cnty Outlying 56   1,034,649   37,595   37,595   3.6% 5,037   0   0   $12.65    

Wright County 44   481,573   46,979   49,222   10.2% 22,264   0   0   $12.58    

Totals 2,042 98,524,849 9,954,906 10,040,356 10.2% 316,066 98,234 380,707 $17.00 

Source: CoStar Property®

Existing Inventory Vacancy

Existing Inventory Vacancy

Figures at a Glance

Class A Market Statistics Year End 2014
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Class A Market Statistics Year-End 2014
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Minneapolis Office Market
Market Highlights – Class “A, B & C”

M i n n e a p o l i s  C B D  M a r k e t

Deliveries, Absorption & Vacancy Historical Analysis, All Classes

Source: CoStar Property®

Vacant Space Quoted Rental Rates
Historical Analysis, All Classes Historical Analysis, All Classes

Source: CoStar Property® Source: CoStar Property®

Net Quoted
Period # Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacancy % Absorption # Bldgs Total RBA # Bldgs Total RBA Rates

2014 4q 268   40,908,124   3,955,050   9.7%   86,308   0   0   4   1,713,000   $21.96   

2014 3q 269   40,959,419   4,092,653   10.0%   (60,368)   0   0   4   1,713,000   $21.08   

2014 2q 269   40,959,419   4,032,285   9.8%   (12,450)   0   0   2   1,200,000   $20.86   

2014 1q 269   40,959,419   4,019,835   9.8%   (54,010)   0   0   0   0   $19.16   

2013 4q 269   40,959,419   3,965,825   9.7%   320,036   0   0   0   0   $19.73   

2013 3q 269   40,959,419   4,285,861   10.5%   14,852   0   0   0   0   $19.15   

2013 2q 269   40,959,419   4,300,713   10.5%   (142,134)   0   0   0   0   $20.34   

2013 1q 270   41,018,566   4,217,726   10.3%   (35,970)   0   0   0   0   $17.61   

2012 4q 270   41,018,566   4,181,756   10.2%   (128,223)   0   0   0   0   $19.19   

2012 3q 270   41,018,566   4,053,533   9.9%   99,439   0   0   0   0   $18.38   

2012 2q 270   41,018,566   4,152,972   10.1%   121,996   1   62,000   0   0   $18.22   

2012 1q 269   40,956,566   4,212,968   10.3%   (250,247)   0   0   1   62,000   $16.37   

2011 4q 269   40,956,566   3,962,721   9.7%   189,488   0   0   1   62,000   $16.46   

2011 3q 269   40,956,566   4,152,209   10.1%   146,019   0   0   1   62,000   $15.46   

2011 2q 269   40,956,566   4,298,228   10.5%   (271,572)   0   0   0   0   $15.46   

2011 1q 269   40,956,566   4,026,656   9.8%   (40,482)   0   0   0   0   $15.65   

Source: CoStar Property®
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Year-End 2014 – Minneapolis 

Minneapolis Office Market
Market Highlights – Class “A, B & C”

M i d w a y  M a r k e t

Deliveries, Absorption & Vacancy Historical Analysis, All Classes

Source: CoStar Property®

Vacant Space Quoted Rental Rates
Historical Analysis, All Classes Historical Analysis, All Classes

Source: CoStar Property® Source: CoStar Property®

Net Quoted
Period # Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacancy % Absorption # Bldgs Total RBA # Bldgs Total RBA Rates

2014 4q 308   12,804,685   741,055   5.8%   40,828   0   0   0   0   $16.18   

2014 3q 308   12,804,685   781,883   6.1%   8,747   0   0   0   0   $16.61   

2014 2q 308   12,804,685   790,630   6.2%   43,760   0   0   0   0   $17.54   

2014 1q 308   12,804,685   834,390   6.5%   (34,345)   1   27,000   0   0   $17.25   

2013 4q 307   12,777,685   773,045   6.0%   (30,749)   0   0   1   27,000   $16.94   

2013 3q 307   12,777,685   742,296   5.8%   22,761   0   0   1   27,000   $14.75   

2013 2q 307   12,777,685   765,057   6.0%   40,814   0   0   1   27,000   $14.88   

2013 1q 307   12,777,685   805,871   6.3%   26,698   0   0   0   0   $13.17   

2012 4q 307   12,777,685   832,569   6.5%   17,166   0   0   0   0   $13.22   

2012 3q 307   12,777,685   849,735   6.7%   (29,515)   0   0   0   0   $13.25   

2012 2q 307   12,777,685   820,220   6.4%   22,748   0   0   0   0   $13.69   

2012 1q 307   12,777,685   842,968   6.6%   (95,015)   0   0   0   0   $14.43   

2011 4q 307   12,777,685   747,953   5.9%   63,920   0   0   0   0   $15.57   

2011 3q 307   12,777,685   811,873   6.4%   (37,671)   0   0   0   0   $14.87   

2011 2q 307   12,777,685   774,202   6.1%   61,788   0   0   0   0   $15.02   

2011 1q 307   12,777,685   835,990   6.5%   (14,699)   0   0   0   0   $14.92   

Source: CoStar Property®
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Year-End 2014 – Minneapolis 

Minneapolis Office Market
Market Highlights – Class “A, B & C”

M i n n e a p o l i s  C B D  M a r k e t

Deliveries, Absorption & Vacancy Historical Analysis, All Classes

Source: CoStar Property®

Vacant Space Quoted Rental Rates
Historical Analysis, All Classes Historical Analysis, All Classes

Source: CoStar Property® Source: CoStar Property®

Net Quoted
Period # Bldgs Total RBA Vacant SF Vacancy % Absorption # Bldgs Total RBA # Bldgs Total RBA Rates

2014 4q 268   40,908,124   3,955,050   9.7%   86,308   0   0   4   1,713,000   $21.96   

2014 3q 269   40,959,419   4,092,653   10.0%   (60,368)   0   0   4   1,713,000   $21.08   

2014 2q 269   40,959,419   4,032,285   9.8%   (12,450)   0   0   2   1,200,000   $20.86   

2014 1q 269   40,959,419   4,019,835   9.8%   (54,010)   0   0   0   0   $19.16   

2013 4q 269   40,959,419   3,965,825   9.7%   320,036   0   0   0   0   $19.73   

2013 3q 269   40,959,419   4,285,861   10.5%   14,852   0   0   0   0   $19.15   

2013 2q 269   40,959,419   4,300,713   10.5%   (142,134)   0   0   0   0   $20.34   

2013 1q 270   41,018,566   4,217,726   10.3%   (35,970)   0   0   0   0   $17.61   

2012 4q 270   41,018,566   4,181,756   10.2%   (128,223)   0   0   0   0   $19.19   

2012 3q 270   41,018,566   4,053,533   9.9%   99,439   0   0   0   0   $18.38   

2012 2q 270   41,018,566   4,152,972   10.1%   121,996   1   62,000   0   0   $18.22   

2012 1q 269   40,956,566   4,212,968   10.3%   (250,247)   0   0   1   62,000   $16.37   

2011 4q 269   40,956,566   3,962,721   9.7%   189,488   0   0   1   62,000   $16.46   

2011 3q 269   40,956,566   4,152,209   10.1%   146,019   0   0   1   62,000   $15.46   

2011 2q 269   40,956,566   4,298,228   10.5%   (271,572)   0   0   0   0   $15.46   

2011 1q 269   40,956,566   4,026,656   9.8%   (40,482)   0   0   0   0   $15.65   

Source: CoStar Property®

UC InventoryDelivered InventoryExisting Inventory Vacancy
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Leasing Activity

Source: CoStar Property® 

* Renewal

Building Submarket SF Qtr Tenant Name Tenant Rep Company Landlord Rep Company

1 Fifty South Sixth* Minneapolis CBD 253,414 1st Dorsey & Whitney LLP Colliers International Hines Property Management; Hines Gl

2 Capella Tower Minneapolis CBD 138,000 2nd Minneapolis Star & Tribune Co Nelson, Tietz & Hoye, Inc. CBRE

3 6000 Nathan Lane I-394 Corridor 105,280 3rd Smiths Medical N/A JLL

4 Minnetonka Medical Center I-394 Corridor 62,000 2nd North Memorial Health Care N/A The Davis Group

5 605 Waterford Park I-394 Corridor 53,025 4th OneBeacon Insurance N/A CBRE

6 8300 Tower I-494 Corridor 47,381 2nd Larkin Ho�man Colliers International Northmarq

7 Grand Oak O�ce VII* Burnsville/Eagan/Apple Vy 42,053 3rd Silicon Graphics International N/A N/A

8 Eden Prairie City Center I-494 Corridor 40,400 4th Supervalu N/A Cushman & Wake�eld/NorthMarq

9 Butler Square Minneapolis CBD 32,346 3rd AMIA N/A JLL

10 10900 Wayzata Blvd I-394 Corridor 32,300 4th AON N/A CBRE

11 5901 Golden Hills Dr I-394 Corridor 32,000 3rd N/A N/A Cresa Minneapolis

12 510 Marquette Building Minneapolis CBD 31,200 1st Augsburg Fortress N/A Swervo Development Corporation

13 Norman Pointe I I-494 Corridor 30,895 2nd MAC Foundation N/A CBRE

14 IDS Center Minneapolis CBD 30,071 1st UBS Financial Services Inc. Cushman & Wake�eld/Northmarq JLL

15 RBC Plaza Minneapolis CBD 28,000 4th Best & Flanagan N/A Cushman & Wake�eld/NorthMarq

16 DC Building Expansion I-394 Corridor 27,000 3rd DC Group N/A DC Group, Inc.

17 Spruce Tree Center* Midway 26,775 1st Image Sensing Systems, Inc. N/A N/A

18 550 Vandalia St Midway 26,667 2nd N/A N/A First & First LLC

19 550 Vandalia St Midway 26,667 2nd N/A N/A First & First LLC

20 550 Vandalia St Midway 26,667 2nd N/A N/A First & First LLC

21 Grand Oak O�ce VII Burnsville/Eagan/Apple Vy 23,471 1st N/A N/A Cassidy Turley

22 Flying Cloud Corporate Campus Building B2 I-494 Corridor 23,322 3rd DIRECTV JLL Liberty Property Trust

23 IDS Center Minneapolis CBD 23,304 4th N/A N/A JLL

24 Minnetonka Corporate Campus III I-494 Corridor 23,016 2nd Sambatek, Inc N/A CBRE

25 Minnetonka Corporate Campus II I-494 Corridor 22,815 2nd XRS Corporation Direct Deal CBRE

26 Grand Oak O�ce VII Burnsville/Eagan/Apple Vy 22,000 3rd AudaExplore Carlson Commercial Cassidy Turley

27 Mendota O�ce Center - Building III Burnsville/Eagan/Apple Vy 21,097 1st Flint Hills Carlson Commercial Cushman & Wake�eld/NorthMarq

28 Ford Center Minneapolis CBD 20,000 2nd SEED Partners JLL Cassidy Turley

29 150 South Minneapolis CBD 19,577 1st N/A N/A Zeller Realty Group

30 150 South Minneapolis CBD 19,574 2nd N/A N/A Zeller Realty Group

31 One Main O�ces Midway 18,939 1st Code 42 Software, Inc. N/A Sentinel Property Management

32 HealthEast Care System Suburban St Paul 18,414 1st Health East Care System N/A HJ Development

33 International Centre Minneapolis CBD 18,244 3rd Lommen, Abdo, Cole, King & Stageberg, P.A. N/A Colliers International

34 Northland Plaza I-494 Corridor 17,729 3rd Logic N/A Cushman & Wake�eld/Northmarq

35 Eagle Point Medical Building Suburban St Paul 17,700 3rd Noran Neurological N/A N/A

36 Lawson Commons St Paul CBD 17,611 3rd N/A N/A Frauenshuh Inc.

37 605 Waterford Park I-394 Corridor 17,001 2nd N/A N/A CBRE

38 Mendota Heights O�ce Park - Building II Burnsville/Eagan/Apple Vy 17,000 2nd Springleaf Direct Deal Cushman & Wake�eld/NorthMarq

39 300 1st Ave N Minneapolis CBD 16,768 1st Optimine N/A Cresa Minneapolis

40 330 South Second Minneapolis CBD 16,395 3rd BTM Global Consulting, LLC JLL JLL

Select Top O�ce Leases   Based on Leased Square Footage For Deals Signed in 2014
Minneapolis Top 20 Office Leases Year End 2014
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2. Model Input Assumptions

Development Intensity and Use

The development underwriting model will be driven by the building program that is allowable by zoning code and that conforms to the 

vision for the site area. 

Adoption of Underwrting Model Inputs

The preceding Minneapolis Office Market Analysis will provide the primary inputs for the development underwrting model. Model 

development will begin subsequent to discussing, revising and finally adopting the parameters for the key assumptions. 
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Ground Lease Valuation

Ground lease valuation is not unlike the valuation of any other lease or cash flow stream. Since there is a clearly defined lease term, lease 

rate, escalation schedule, and terminal value, a projection of these cash flows can be created and then discounted to determine a present 

value. These terms will be driven by potential feasible development proposals that will be tested against the development underwriting 

model. 

The selection of the discount rate would largely depend on how risky these future cash flows are. The risk profile of a ground lease is 

influenced by subordination, credit quality of the tenant, future attractiveness of the location, quality and value of the improvements, and 

any other relevant terms of the lease. As with all leases, it’s always important to thoroughly read the lease to gain a complete understanding 

of who is responsible for what and when. These lease terms can then be used to complete a discounted cash flow analysis.

Scherer Valuation Context

The Scherer Development Parcels (SPD) are currently unimproved land. Establishing the current value by using a traditional appraisal 

approach is limited because it may not accurately reflect the forward looking potential of the land. Adjacent land and comparable land may 

not be the same. Defining what land is comparable will be a critical exercise to undertake. In addition, the future potential value created by 

new development will be a factor of determining a fair value for the ground lease. 

3. Ground Lease Valuation
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SCHERER DEVELOPMENT VALUATION

LAND AREA

Space 
Code Program Areas % of Total

Published Purchase 
Price Acres Square Feet $ / SF

701 Parcel D 32% 2,484,775 3.55 154,624 16
702 All Other Parcels 68% 5,215,225 7.45 324,536 16

